REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. R-03620 ADOPTED ON APRIL 8, 2003

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND FIVE-YEAR IMPLEMENTATION PLAN FOR THE SAN YSIDRO REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. O- 18295 (New Series) on April 16, 1996, the Council of the City of San Diego approved and adopted the Redevelopment Plan for the San Ysidro Redevelopment Project [Project]; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-03352 adopted July 10, 2001, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] adopted the Second Implementation Plan for the Project area as part of the adoption of the Redevelopment Plan for the Project; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R-2642 adopted on April 2, 1996, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] adopted the initial Implementation Plan for the Project area as part of the adoption of the Redevelopment Plan for the Project; and

WHEREAS, for project areas for which a redevelopment plan was adopted on or after January 1, 1994, the implementation plan; and

WHEREAS, California Community Redevelopment Law (codified at California Health

and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.) requires the Agency, after a public hearing, to adopt an

implementation plan every five years commencing with the fifth year after the redevelopment

plan has been adopted; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the

First Amendment to the Second Five-Year Implementation Plan is amended for the San Ysidro

Redevelopment Project is approved, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the Secretary to

the Agency as Document No. D-03620.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Douglas K. Humphreys

Deputy General Counsel

DKH:smf

02/11/03

Or.Dept:RA

RA-2003-120

Form=rdaauagr.frm